

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 455/2026

Rajasthan Small Mines (Masonry Stone) Lease Holder  
Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**03/02/2026**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks. Notice be also sent through registered post in addition to normal process.

Notice be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner shall be at liberty to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. Rahul Lodha, Assistant Government Counsel, who regularly appears on behalf of the respondent(s).

List the matter on 06.03.2026 as prayed after showing name of Mr. Rahul Lodha as learned counsel for the respondent(s) in the cause list.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**