

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 455/2026

Rajasthan Small Mines (Masonry Stone) Lease Holder  
Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**09/03/2026**

Mr. Rahul Lodha, learned Assistant Government Counsel,  
appears on behalf of all the respondents and seeks a week's time  
to file reply, which is granted.

List the matter on 19.03.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**