


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 455/2026

Rajasthan Small Mines (Masonry Stone) Lease Holder
Association

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. AK Chobisa

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

25/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the last date for submitting the drone survey is 31.03.2026 and, in case the matter is not heard, the writ petition would become infructuous.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted one last short opportunity to complete his instructions.

List on 30.03.2026, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J