


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 455/2026

Rajasthan Small Mines (Masonry Stone) Lease Holder
Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv.,
assisted by
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa,
Mr. Veerendra Singh,
Mr. Yogesh Kalla and
Ms. Priyansha Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

30/03/2026

Mr. Rahul Lodha, learned AGC, submits that he has already filed reply to the writ petition and a copy of the same has also been served to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder, which is granted.

List the matter on 21.04.2026 as prayed.

It is also observed that in case the petitioner carries out the drone survey and submit the report in accordance with the circular dated 22.01.2026, the same would not prejudice the rights of the petitioner and the challenge laid by it in the present writ petition.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J